

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4322/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2026 in MCRC No. 2951/2026 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

VILESH KHARADI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 75330/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 75328/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The petitioner challenges the judgment and order dated 03.02.2026 in Misc. Crl. Case No. 2951 of 2026 titled "Vilesh Kharadi Vs. State of Madhya Pradesh" passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 20.04.2026.
3. Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, learned Advocate on Record accepts notice on behalf of the State.

4. In the notice itself, let it be mentioned that respondent is required to file a counter affidavit and reply to the interlocutory application(s), if any, before the next date of listing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)