

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4322/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2026 in MCRC No.2951/2026 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

VILESH KHARADI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 75330/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 75328/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No.118860/2026 - SEEKING DISCHARGE OF THE ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pushwinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA No.118860 of 2026, is filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking discharge of Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate-on-Record, and replace the same with Ms. Puja Sharma, Advocate-on-Record, is allowed.

2. Let the respondent-State file counter affidavit within two

(02) weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within one (01) week thereafter.

3. List on 14.05.2026.

4. We make it clear that no further opportunity will be granted for this purpose.

(SOURAV PAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)