

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4322/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2026 in MCRC No. 2951/2026 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

VILESH KHARADI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

[FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 75330/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 75328/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES]

Date : 14-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment and on the request made by learned counsel for the respondent, list on 19.05.2026 (high on the board).

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)